502545972 10/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S EDELSON	10/25/2013
RODNEY T COX	10/25/2013
NECHAMA COX	10/25/2013
ISAIAH W COX	10/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOREALIS TECHNICAL LIMITED, GIBRALTAR COMPANY NUMBER 57884	
Street Address:	SUITE 2F/2, EUROLIFE BUILDING	
Internal Address:	1 CORRAL ROAD	
City:	GIBRALTAR	
State/Country:	GIBRALTAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13615930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)296-2163 Phone: 5036213286

Email: mturner@borealis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: IS TECHNICAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: 23545 NW SKYLINE BLVD.

Address Line 4: NORTH PLAINS, OREGON 97133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12200.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY T. COX
Signature:	/RODNEY T. COX/
	PATENT

502545972 REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0315

OP \$40,00 13615930

Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=12200.US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=12200.US_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Jonathan S. Edelson, Rodney T. Cox, Nechama Cox, and Isaiah W. Cox</u>, of <u>23545 NW Skyline Blvd.</u>, <u>North Plains, Oregon</u>, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HEAT DISSIPATION SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT DRIVE WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY

which invention is described in United States Patent Application No. 13/615,930, filed September 14, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Borealis Technical Limited, Gibraltar Company Number 57884, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Gibraltar, and having offices at Suite 2F/2, Eurolife Building, 1 Corral Road, Gibraltar (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS and the ASSIGNEE are each duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Further, We agree that We will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said

ASSIGNMENT

Titled: HEAT DISSIPATION SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT DRIVE WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

October 25, 2013	/Jonathan S. Edelson/
Date	JONATHAN S. EDELSON
October 25, 2013	/Rodney T. Cox/
Date	RODNEY T. COX
October 25, 2013	/Nechama Cox/
Date	NECHAMA COX
October 25, 2013	/Isaiah W. Cox/
Date	ISAIAH W. COX
On behalf of said ASSIGNEE:	BOREALIS TECHNICAL LIMITED
October 25, 2013 Date	/Rodney T. Cox/ Rodney T. Cox Chairman of the Board/CEO

ASSIGNMENT

Titled: HEAT DISSIPATION SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT DRIVE WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0318